
 Hedersbevisninger pr. mai 2023 

 

 
HEDERSBEVISNINGER 

 

ÆRESMEDLEMMER 

   Nils Berg, Byåsen IL 

   Oddvar Brå, IL Leik 

   John Guldberg, Ranheim IL 

   Johnny Haarsaker, Heimdal IF 

   Anders Lilleberg, IL Trønder-Lyn 

   Ola Eggen Meistad, Flå IL   

   Per Ottesen, Byåsen IL 

   Odd Johannesen, Selsbakk IL 

   Idar Dahl, Strindheim IL 

   Arnfinn Bergmann, Sp.kl. Freidig   

   Kjell Ulstad, Klæbu IL 

   Per Lund, Freidig Alpin 

   Toralf Engan, Leik IL 

   Harald Grønningen, Lensvik IL 

   Inggard Lereim 

   Berit Aunli, Strindheim IL 

   Tor Arne Hetland, Byåsen IL 

   Roar Ljøkelsøy, Orkdal IL 

   Magne Myrmo, Rennebu IL 

   Reidun og Thorvald Nakstad, Byaasen Skiklub 

   Roald Olsen, Byåsen IL 

   Erik Håker, Oppdal IL 

   Sverre Stensheim, Snøhetta IL 

   Andreas Glimstad, Jonsvatnet IL 

   Elling Finnanger, Trønderhopp 

   Frode Moen, Byåsen IL 

   Harald Solvik, Rindal IL 

   Marit Bjørgen, Rognes IL 

   Magnus Moan, Byåsen IL 

   Petter Northug jr., Strindheim IL 

   Marthe Margrethe Gjestland og Truls Gjestland, Trondhjems Skiklub 

   Kari Hovin Kjølle, Byaasen Skiklub 

   Siri Darell. Ranheim Skiklub 

   Oddny Estenstad. Trønderhopp/IL Leik 

 

 

HEDRET MED BORDFANEN 
FOR AKTIV INNSATS 

Bjarne Espås, Børsa IL 

Berit Aunli, Strindheim IL 

Ove Aunli, Kyrksæterøra IL 

Oddvar Brå, IL Leik 

Magnar Estenstad, IL Leik 

Thoralf Engan, IL Leik 

Torbjørn Falkanger, Byåsen IL 

Harald Grønningen, Lensvik IL  

Erik Håker, Oppdal IL 

Magne Myrmo, Rennebu IL 

Marit Myrmæl, Meldal IL 

Grete Ingeborg Nykkelmo, Selbu IL 

Edvin Landsem, Sp.kl. Troll 

Håkon Mjøen, Oppdal IL 

Per Sannerud, Selsbakk IF 



Æresbevisninger 

  

Sverre Stensheim, IL Snøhetta 

Johan Vanvik, Selsbakk IF 

Tor Arne Hetland, Byåsen IL 

Frode Estil, Byåsen IL 

Roar Ljøkelsøy, Orkdal IL 

Tommy Ingebrigtsen, Byåsen IL 

Marit Bjørgen, Rognes IL 

Granåsen Aktivum AS 

 

 

 

HEDRET MED BORDFANEN  
FOR ADMINISTRATIV INNSATS 

Johan Andresen, Sp.kl. Freidig 

John Aalmo, Byåsen IL 

Tor Beisvåg, Sp.kl. Freidig 

Egil Berg, Byåsen IL 

Nils Berg, Byåsen IL 

Idar Dahl, Strindheim IL 

Andreas Glimstad, Jonsvatnet IL 

John Guldberg, Ranheim IL 

Arvid Gullikstad, Heimdal IF 

Ola Heggem, IK Rindals-Troll 

Herbert Helgesen, Sp.kl. Freidig 

Hølonda Skimuseum 

Ingar Hynne, Sp.kl. Freidig 

Harry Jensen, Byåsen IL 

Odd Johannessen se., Selsbakk IF 

Victor Johansen, Adresseavisen 

Terje Kleveland, Sp.kl. Freidig 

Kristen Kvello, Mebonden IL 

Kristian Kvikne, Sp.kl. Freidig 

Even Landsem, Sp.kl. Troll 

Anders Lilleberg, IL Trønder-Lyn 

Eirik Lundgren, Jämtland & Härjedalen Skidforbund 

Ola Eggen Meistad, Flå IL 

Nord-Trøndelag Skikrets 

Per Ottesen, Byåsen IL 

Torbjørn Refseth, Ranheim skiklubb 

Erik O. Resell, IL Nor 

Skimuseet v/Trøndelag Fylkesmuseum 

Jostein Sagflaat, Nidelv IL 

Hans Sørum, Byaasen Skiklub 

Erik Tallerås, Svorkmo IL 

Kjell Ulstad, Klæbu IL 

Erling Vanvik, Selsbakk IF 

Jämtland og Härjedal Skidforbund 

Svendska Skidspelen 

Vebjørn Langlete, Budal IL 

Reidar Tjelle, Børsa IL 

Gunnar Nypan, Leinstrand IL 

 
HEDRET MED BORDFANEN 
FOR LAGINNSATS 

Bratsberg IL     Meldal IL 

Budal IL     Melhus IL 

Buvik IL     IL Nor 



Æresbevisninger 

  

Byåsen IL     Oppdal IL 

Byaasen Skiklub    Orkdal IL 

Børsa IL     Ranheim IL 

Flå IL      Rennebu IL 

Sp.kl. Freidig     Rindal IL  

Heimdal IF     Rindøl IL 

Hovin IL     Selsbakk IF 

Innbygda IL     IL Snøhetta 

Jonsvatnet IL     Sokna IL    

Klæbu IL     Stadsbygd IL 

Kyrksæterøra IL    Svorkmo/NOI  

IL Leik      Sp.kl. Troll 

Leinstrand IL     Trondhjems Skiklub 

Lensvik IL      IL Trønder-Lyn 

Løkken IF     Vikvarvet IL 

Lønset IL     Røros IL 

Hommelvik IL     Trøndersk Skilaug 

 
 

HEDERSNÅLEN I GULL 

Leif Lande, Byåsen IL 

Torvald Nakstad, Byaasen Skiklub 

Thor Arne Johnsen, Orkdal IL 

Olav Hansen, Byåsen IL 

Ole Ingebrigt Dyrhaug, Tydal IL 

Geir Johnsen, Byåsen IL 

Trond Kattem, Heimdal IL 

Arnfinn Ofstad, Strindheim IL 

Olav Skjøtskift, Oppdal IL 

Hallgeir Vognild, Oppdal Alpin Klubb 

Terje Schjølberg, Røros IL 

Oddny Estenstad, IL Leik 

Jan Schmid, Sjetne IL 

Siri Darell, Ranheim Skiklubb 

Arve Withbro, Rennebu IL 

Eimund Tjostolv Austli Staverløkk, SPK Freidig 

Ola Evjen, SPK Freidig 

Stian Henriksen, Vassfjellet Vinterpark 

Arvid Wisløff, Ranheim Skiklub 

Johannes Høsflot Klæbo, Byåsen IL 

Didrik Tønseth, Byåsen IL 

Espen Bjørnstad, Byaasen Skiklub 

Jørgen Graabak, Byåsen IL 

Håkon Solvik, Rindal IL 

Hans Olav Sørensen, Selbu IL/Mebonden IL 

Anne Kjersti Kalvå, Lundamo IL 

Astrid Øyre Slind, Oppdal IL 

 
 
 

HEDERSNÅLEN I TINN 
Odd Aune     Marit Myrmæl  

Ove Aunli     Egil Myrhaug    

Trine Bakke     Lasse Mæhle 

Bård Benum     Stig Mæhle 

Andreas Berbu    Marius Møbius 

Hasse Benberg    Grete Ingeborg Nykkelmo 

Rolf Åge Berg     Arne Nyland 



Æresbevisninger 

  

Sissel Bjerkenås    Ellen Sofie Olsvik 

Mikal Bjørnaa     Trond Jøran Pedersen 

Karianne Brandsnes    Einar Quenild     

Per Anders Breistrand   Per Håvard Ramlo 

Oddvar Brå     Torbjørn Refseth 

Steinar Bråten     Vidar Ringen 

Anders Bøe     Ola Rygg 

Arnt Erik Dale     Svein Tore Samdal 

Elin Danielsen     Rønnaug Schei 

Ole Christian Eidhammer   Aage Schaanning 

Einar Anders Eriksen    Pia Schnitler 

Thor Eriksen     Heidi Selnes  

Kjell Roger Fikenhagen   Line Selnes     

Jan Ole Fuglem    Geir Sjøli 

Kristin Gisvold     Øyvind Skaanes   

Marthe Gjestland    Ingvil Snøfugl 

Vegar Granheim    Brita Stensheim Stehen 

Hans Gunleiksrud    Ivar Stensheim 

Jakob Gunnes                           Hroar Stjernen 

Kari Mette Hansen    Arthur Strand 

Heiki Haugland       Bjarne Strand 

Torolv Heggem     Stein Kristian Strand 

Pernille Henriksen    Eldar Strømsnes 

Jan Otto Hoel         Jon Sverre Sugaren         

Edel Hovland      Aane Sæter 

Erik Håker       Odd Sørli 

Tommy Ingebrigtsen      Tor Taksgård 

Bjørg Iversen     Inger Mai Tande 

Per Kåre Jakobsen    Dan Thorland  

Oddmund Jensen    Kristin Tjelle 

Berit Jensen       Krister Trondsen 

Håkon Loe Johansen    Sissel Tronseth 

Magne Johansen    Jan Henrik Trøen       

Morten Johnsen    Roger Thun 

Eva Kjerstadmo    Tove Thun 

Merete Kristiansen    Monica Tømmervold 

Berit Kvello       Kari Uglem 

Morten Kviteng        Kjell Ulstad 

Ola Kviteng      Knut Erlend Vik 

Oddveig Kvikne    Arve Vorvik 

Gunvor Landsem    Sverre Vullum  

Ingard Lereim      Kjell Waløen      

Svein Lilleberg    Anita Wold 

Knut Jarle Lysklett    Lars Øye 

Olav Bjarne Lysklett    Trond Alde 

Kristen Aune Løkken    Jämtland/Härjedalen 

Christian Meyer    Skidforbund v/Hans Busk 

Frode Moen     Jämtland/Härjedalen 

Bjørn Myrbakken    Skidforbund v/Lars Kalleberg 

Roar Ljøkelsøy    Håvard Lie 

Stein Henrik Tuff    Randi Wærnes 

Astri Waldahl     Marit Bjørgen 

Jo Mikkel Olberg    Siri Bjørgen 

Ola Morten Græsli    Katy Olga Grøtte 

Laila Selbæk     Kristin Murer Stemland 

Frode Estil     Jan Jacob Verdenius 

Tor Arne Hetland    Gard Myhre 

Frode Hjermstad                                           Sveinung Hestad Strand 

Stine Lillebudal                                             Anders Fougner 



Æresbevisninger 

  

Stein Vidar Thun                                           Bård Indredavik 

Magni Solum                                                 Espen Rian 

Petter L Tande                                              Magnus Hovdal Moan                     

Jan Andreas Schmid    Bjørg Sliper 

Astrid Øvstedal    Lars Moholdt 

Kari Hovin Kjølle    Lars Berger 

Leif Lande     Bjørn Ingebrigtsen 

Roald Olsen     Reidun Nakstad 

 

 


